

Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd.
 9575 W. Higgins Road, Suite 600
 Rosemont, Illinois 60018

CITY OF ZION
 BID TABULATION
 FRANKLIN STREET AND LUCKIE COURT ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS
 DATE: April 11, 2017

BASE BID				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		PETER BAKER		PAYNE & DOLAN		MANEVAL	
CODE NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	120	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 53.10	\$ 6,372.00
25200100	SODDING, SALT TOLERANT	SQ YD	75	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21.24	\$ 1,593.00
40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	53	\$ 3.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 286.20	\$ 17.65	\$ 935.45	\$ 14.16	\$ 750.48
40603335	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, "MIX D", N50, 1.5"	TON	582	\$ 85.00	\$ 49,470.00	\$ 67.50	\$ 39,285.00	\$ 70.25	\$ 40,885.50	\$ 99.57	\$ 57,949.74
44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - 2"	SQ YD	6,532	\$ 3.00	\$ 19,596.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 15,350.20	\$ 2.90	\$ 18,942.80	\$ 4.18	\$ 27,303.76
*44201713	CLASS D PATCHES, 6" (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	200	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 72.40	\$ 14,480.00	\$ 53.10	\$ 10,620.00
44600625	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50, 0.75"	TON	299	\$ 85.00	\$ 25,415.00	\$ 71.35	\$ 21,333.65	\$ 72.00	\$ 21,528.00	\$ 74.10	\$ 22,155.90
55080050	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 1 12"	FOOT	175	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 45.25	\$ 7,918.75	\$ 65.00	\$ 11,375.00	\$ 61.36	\$ 10,738.00
60200105	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4' DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 2,183.00	\$ 2,183.00
60218300	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4' DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,675.60	\$ 1,675.60
60234200	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,416.00	\$ 1,416.00
*X0326862	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 525.10	\$ 525.10
*X0327890	DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	12	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 40.90	\$ 490.80	\$ 139.24	\$ 1,670.88
*INDICATES SPECIAL PROVISION				TOTAL= \$ 128,670.00		TOTAL= \$ 104,633.80		TOTAL= \$ 133,437.55		TOTAL= \$ 144,953.46	

ALTERNATE 1 BID				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		PETER BAKER		PAYNE & DOLAN		MANEVAL	
CODE NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	120	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 53.10	\$ 6,372.00
25200100	SODDING, SALT TOLERANT	SQ YD	75	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21.24	\$ 1,593.00
35800100	PREPARATION OF BASE	SQ YD	6532	\$ 1.50	\$ 9,798.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,633.00	\$ 1.28	\$ 8,360.96	\$ 0.59	\$ 3,853.88
35800200	AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR	TON	392	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 26.02	\$ 10,199.84	\$ 27.14	\$ 10,638.88
40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	53	\$ 3.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 397.50	\$ 17.65	\$ 935.45	\$ 14.16	\$ 750.48
40603335	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, "MIX D", N50, 1.5"	TON	582	\$ 85.00	\$ 49,470.00	\$ 67.50	\$ 39,285.00	\$ 70.25	\$ 40,885.50	\$ 99.57	\$ 57,949.74
40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50 - 2.5"	TON	960	\$ 80.00	\$ 76,800.00	\$ 58.40	\$ 56,064.00	\$ 66.70	\$ 64,032.00	\$ 73.75	\$ 70,800.00
55080050	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 1 12"	FOOT	175	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 45.25	\$ 7,918.75	\$ 65.00	\$ 11,375.00	\$ 61.36	\$ 10,738.00
60200105	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4' DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 2,183.00	\$ 2,183.00
60218300	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4' DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,675.60	\$ 1,675.60
60234200	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,416.00	\$ 1,416.00
*MX440950	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH	SQ YD	6532	\$ 4.50	\$ 29,394.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 32,660.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 20,902.40	\$ 4.50	\$ 29,394.00
*X0326862	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 525.10	\$ 525.10
*X0327890	DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	12	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 139.24	\$ 1,670.88
*INDICATES SPECIAL PROVISION				TOTAL= \$ 194,571.00		TOTAL= \$ 149,378.25		TOTAL= \$ 182,079.15		TOTAL= \$ 199,560.56	